

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Notice of Award

13 November 2019

MR. JUN YUPITUN

Managing Director Pilipinas Teleserv, Inc. 4th FIr. San Diego Bldg., 462 Carlos Palanca St. Quiapo, Metro Manila

SUBJECT: Notice of Award

Dear Mr. Yupitun:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the procurement of Full Managed Contact Center for the Implementation of Philippine Identification System (PSYS) for PSA is awarded to Pilipinas Teleserv, Inc., at a total contract price of Two Million Seven Hundred Seventeen Thousand Sixty-Four Pesos (Php2,717,064.00) only.

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award to formally enter into contract with the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) and to submit the Performance Security Bond in the form stipulated in the agreement. Failure to enter into said contract or provide Performance Security will constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Truly yours,

150 5001-2015

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice onDecember 6, 2019	
Name of Authorized Person:	JUN YUPITUN - Managing Director
Signature:	
ACAUPEOUFÁS	1
A PSAC	Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippine

PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. <u>19-10-25</u> Series of 2019

DECLARING PILIPINAS TELESERV INC. AS THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING THE AWARD THERETO FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF FULL MANAGED CONTACT CENTER FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PHILIPPINE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (PSYS)

WHEREAS, the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), received a Purchase Request (PR) with No. PSYS-19-08-056 for the Procurement of Full Managed Contact Center for the Implementation of Philippine Identification System (PSYS) with an Approved Budget of the Contract amounting to Five Million Four Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 5,400,000.00);

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution No. 19-09-07 dated 13 September 2019 stated the approval of the bidding document and the posting of the same during the Pre-Procurement Conference at the 17th Flr., Conference Room, Centris Cyberpod Three, Quezon City;

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution No. 19-09-11 dated 07 October 2019 declared PILIPINAS TELESERV INC. as the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) and subsequently, was recommended to conduct a post-qualification for verification;

WHEREAS, on 21 October 2019, the Technical Working Group for the abovementioned procurement submitted the result of the Post-qualification conducted on 18 October 2019;

WHEREAS, based on the post-qualification report dated 21 October 2019, the PILIPINAS TELESERV INC. has passed the verification process and was determined responsive to the requirements and conditions specified in the bidding document

NOW, THEREFORE, the BAC RESOLVES AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, To:

a. declare PILIPINAS TELESERV INC. as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB); and

 b. To recommend the award of the said Contract to PILIPINAS TELESERV INC. with a contract price corresponding to the total Calculated Bid of Two Million Seven Hundred Seventeen Thousand Sixty-Four Pesos (Php2,717,064.00)

ADOPTED, this 23rd day of October 2019 at Centris, Cyberpod Three, Quezon City



Bids and Awards Committee Resolution No. 2019-10-25

Page 2 of 2

CANDIDO OLOGO, JR. Chairperson

MINERVA ELOISA P. ESQUIVIAS Vice-Chairperson

EDITHA R. ORCILLA Member

0 %

Wllau'r VIVIAN R. ILARINA Member

ATTY. HENEDINE P. PALABRAS Member

JUTAGANA ED Member / Procurement at Hand

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D. Undersecretary National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

*ј*фс/кмј